2022-23 Rivalry Series Roster — February Games

No. Name Ht (cm) Wt (kg)
GOALTENDERS (3)

29 Nicole Hensley 5-6 (168) 155 (70)
31  Aerin Frankel 5-5 (165) 150 (68)
35 Maddie Rooney 5-5 (165) 145 (66)
DEFENSE (7)

2  Lee Stecklein 6-0 (183) 170 (77)
4 Emily Brown 5-7 (170) 150 (68)
5 Megan Keller 5-11 (180) 165 (75)
6 Kali Flanagan 5-4 (163) 135 (61)
8  Skylar Fontaine 5-5 (165) 130 (59)
15 Savannah Harmon 5-3 (160) 148 (67)
19 Jincy Dunne 5-6 (168) 155 (70)
FORWARDS (13)

11 Abby Roque 5-7 (170) 180 (82)
12  Kelly Pannek 5-8 (173) 165 (75)
13 Liz Schepers 5-7 (170)

14 Sydney Brodt 5-6 (168) 140 (64)
16 Hayley Scamurra 5-8 (173) 161 (73)
17 Rebecca Gilmore 5-6 (168) 155 (70)
18 Tatum Skaggs 5-5 (165) 160 (72)
20 Hannah Brandt 5-6 (168) 150 (68)
21 Hilary Knight 5-11 (180) 172 (78)
25 Alex Carpenter 5-7 (170) 155 (70)
27 Natalie Snodgrass 5-5 (165) 170 (77)
28 Amanda Kessel 5-6 (168) 130 (59)
35 Clair DeGeorge 5-11 (180) 160 (72)

Team Staff

Birthdate

06/23/94
05/24/99
07/07/97

04/23/94
12/30/98
05/01/96
09/19/95
06/08/98
10/27/95
05/15/97

09/25/97
12/29/95
02/13/99
05/03/98
12/14/94
02/15/98
11/13/98
11/27/93
07/12/89
04/13/94
12/17/98
08/28/91
06/07/99

Director, Women’s National Team Programs: Katie Million, Minneapolis, Minn.

Head Coach: John Wroblewski, Neenah, Wis.

Assistant Coach: Josh Sciba, Westland, Mich.

Assistant Coach: Shari Dickerman, Richmond, Minn.
Assistant Coach: Brent Hill, Hamden, Conn.

Goaltending Coach: Alli Altman, Eagan, Minn.

Hockey Operations: Nick Bryant, Livonia, Mich.

Video Coach: Alex Dawes

Strength & Conditioning: Cal Dietz, Hudson, Wis.

Strength & Conditioning: Natalie Gallamore

Team Physician: Dr. John Hatzenbuehler, Hailey, Idaho
Athletic Trainer: Katie Homan, Coldwater, Ohio

Athletic Trainer: Amanda Meyer, Toms River, N.J.

Massage Therapist: Jennifer Chee, Colorado Springs, Colo.
Sports Dietician: Carrie Aprik, Royal Oak, Mich.

Sports Dietician: Shelly Guzman Johnson, Seattle, Wash.
Equipment Manager: Chase Granger, Redondo Beach, Calif.
Equipment Manager: Dan McGrath, Wallingford, Conn.

Communications Manager: Melissa Katz, South Brunswick, N.J.

1/31/2023

S/C

|

rrrxoxrrrrr

roOrr0D000C-D0Dr 0D

Hometown

Lakewood, Colo.
Briarcliff Manor, N.Y.
Andover, Minn.

Roseville, Minn.
Blaine, Minn.

Farmington Hills, Mich.

Hudson, N.H.

East Greenwich, R.I.
Downers Grove, lll.
O’Fallon, Mo.

Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.
Plymouth, Minn.
Mound, Minn.

North Oaks, Minn.
Getzville, N.Y.
Wayland, Mass.
Oconomwoc, Wis.

Vadnais Heights, Minn.

Sun Valley, Idaho
North Reading, Mass.
Eagan, Minn.
Madison, Wis.
Anchorage, Alaska

Most Recent Team

PWHPA
PWHPA
PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

Boston Pride (PHF)

ZSC Lions Frauen (SDHL)
PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

Minnesota Whitecaps (PHF)
Minnesota Whitecaps (PHF)
PWHPA

Boston Pride (PHF)
PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

Minnesota Whitecaps (PHF)
PWHPA

PWHPA



