



2022-23 Rivalry Series Roster – February Games

No.	Name	Ht (cm)	Wt (kg)	Birthdate	S/C	Hometown	Most Recent Team
GOALTENDERS (3)							
29	Nicole Hensley	5-6 (168)	155 (70)	06/23/94	L	Lakewood, Colo.	PWHPA
31	Aerin Frankel	5-5 (165)	150 (68)	05/24/99	L	Briarcliff Manor, N.Y.	PWHPA
35	Maddie Rooney	5-5 (165)	145 (66)	07/07/97	L	Andover, Minn.	PWHPA
DEFENSE (7)							
2	Lee Stecklein	6-0 (183)	170 (77)	04/23/94	L	Roseville, Minn.	PWHPA
4	Emily Brown	5-7 (170)	150 (68)	12/30/98	L	Blaine, Minn.	PWHPA
5	Megan Keller	5-11 (180)	165 (75)	05/01/96	L	Farmington Hills, Mich.	PWHPA
6	Kali Flanagan	5-4 (163)	135 (61)	09/19/95	R	Hudson, N.H.	Boston Pride (PHF)
8	Skylar Fontaine	5-5 (165)	130 (59)	06/08/98	L	East Greenwich, R.I.	ZSC Lions Frauen (SDHL)
15	Savannah Harmon	5-3 (160)	148 (67)	10/27/95	L	Downers Grove, Ill.	PWHPA
19	Jincy Dunne	5-6 (168)	155 (70)	05/15/97	L	O'Fallon, Mo.	PWHPA
FORWARDS (13)							
11	Abby Roque	5-7 (170)	180 (82)	09/25/97	R	Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.	PWHPA
12	Kelly Pannek	5-8 (173)	165 (75)	12/29/95	R	Plymouth, Minn.	PWHPA
13	Liz Schepers	5-7 (170)		02/13/99	L	Mound, Minn.	Minnesota Whitecaps (PHF)
14	Sydney Brodt	5-6 (168)	140 (64)	05/03/98	R	North Oaks, Minn.	Minnesota Whitecaps (PHF)
16	Hayley Scamurra	5-8 (173)	161 (73)	12/14/94	L	Getzville, N.Y.	PWHPA
17	Rebecca Gilmore	5-6 (168)	155 (70)	02/15/98	R	Wayland, Mass.	Boston Pride (PHF)
18	Tatum Skaggs	5-5 (165)	160 (72)	11/13/98	R	Oconomowoc, Wis.	PWHPA
20	Hannah Brandt	5-6 (168)	150 (68)	11/27/93	R	Vadnais Heights, Minn.	PWHPA
21	Hilary Knight	5-11 (180)	172 (78)	07/12/89	R	Sun Valley, Idaho	PWHPA
25	Alex Carpenter	5-7 (170)	155 (70)	04/13/94	L	North Reading, Mass.	PWHPA
27	Natalie Snodgrass	5-5 (165)	170 (77)	12/17/98	L	Eagan, Minn.	Minnesota Whitecaps (PHF)
28	Amanda Kessel	5-6 (168)	130 (59)	08/28/91	R	Madison, Wis.	PWHPA
35	Clair DeGeorge	5-11 (180)	160 (72)	06/07/99	L	Anchorage, Alaska	PWHPA

Team Staff

Director, Women's National Team Programs: Katie Million, Minneapolis, Minn.

Head Coach: John Wroblewski, Neenah, Wis.

Assistant Coach: Josh Sciba, Westland, Mich.

Assistant Coach: Shari Dickerman, Richmond, Minn.

Assistant Coach: Brent Hill, Hamden, Conn.

Goaltending Coach: Alli Altman, Eagan, Minn.

Hockey Operations: Nick Bryant, Livonia, Mich.

Video Coach: Alex Dawes

Strength & Conditioning: Cal Dietz, Hudson, Wis.

Strength & Conditioning: Natalie Gallamore

Team Physician: Dr. John Hatzenbuehler, Hailey, Idaho

Athletic Trainer: Katie Homan, Coldwater, Ohio

Athletic Trainer: Amanda Meyer, Toms River, N.J.

Massage Therapist: Jennifer Chee, Colorado Springs, Colo.

Sports Dietician: Carrie Aprik, Royal Oak, Mich.

Sports Dietician: Shelly Guzman Johnson, Seattle, Wash.

Equipment Manager: Chase Granger, Redondo Beach, Calif.

Equipment Manager: Dan McGrath, Wallingford, Conn.

Communications Manager: Melissa Katz, South Brunswick, N.J.